instead has been recorded as a cumulative effect adjustment within accumulated deficit.

• Contract  Acquisition  Costs. We expensed  all  sales  commissions  as  incurred  under  the  previous  guidance.  The  new guidance  requires  the  deferral  and
amortization  of  certain  direct  and  incremental  costs  incurred  to  obtain  a  contract.  This  guidance  requires  us  to  capitalize  and  amortize  certain  sales
commission costs over the remaining contractual term or over an expected period of benefit, which we have determined to be approximately four to six
years.

• Other Items. The impact of the adoption of the new standard on income taxes resulted in an increase of deferred income tax liabilities. The adoption of
this standard did not impact our total operating cash flows.

The cumulative effect of the changes made to our consolidated balance sheet as of January 1, 2019 for the adoption of ASC 606 to all contracts with customers
that were not completed as of December 31, 2018 was recorded as an adjustment to accumulated deficit as of the adoption date as follows:

 December 31, 2018   January 1, 2019
 As reported  Adjustments  As adjusted

 (in thousands)
Assets:

Prepaid and other current assets(1) $ 16,267  $ 1,300  $ 17,567

Other assets, net(1) 11,382  3,857  15,239

Total assets(1) 5,194,649  5,157  5,199,806

Liabilities:
Current portion of deferred revenue(2) 270,433  (2,338)  268,095

Deferred revenue, net of current portion(2) 25,699  (434)  25,265

Non-current deferred taxes 147,144  1,662  148,806

Total liabilities 2,578,549  (1,110)  2,577,439

Stockholders' equity (deficit):
Accumulated deficit (412,328)  6,267  (406,061)

_______
(1) Adjustment represents the impact of the adoption of ASC 606 on deferred contract acquisition costs related to the capitalization of certain sales commissions. See Deferred Commissions

below for further discussion.

(2) Adjustment represents the impact of the adoption of ASC 606 on our deferred revenue balances. See Deferred Revenue below for further discussion.

F-13

Table of Contents
SolarWinds Corporation

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

The impact of adoption of ASC 606 on our consolidated statement of operations and consolidated balance sheet was as follows: